                                                                                                          1
HTE III Owner’s Manual
HDMI 2.0 Ultra HD/4K HDR HDBaseT Extender
with Control, Ethernet and Bi-directional POE
PureLink
TM
535 East Crescent Avenue
Ramsey, NJ 07446

Wire color Digital RGB
1 Orange/ White TMDS Data2+
2 Orange TMDS Data2-
3 Green/ White TMDS Data1+
4 Blue TMDS Data0+
5 Blue/ White TMDS Data0-
6 Green TMDS Data1-
7 Brown/ White TMDS Clock+
8 Brown TMDS Clock-
                                                                                                          9
PureLink offers TotalWire CAT-X high performance cable for your CATx cable needs.
PureLink also offers extended warranty of HTE III Tx/Rx product when CX cables are used
together. For detail information, please contact support@purelinkav.com.
CX SERIES
TOTALWIRE™ CAT-X High Performance Cable
CX-010 Certified CATx Cable with TotalWire Technology - 10m
CX-020 Certified CATx Cable with TotalWire Technology - 20m
CX-030 Certified CATx Cable with TotalWire Technology - 30m
CX-040 Certified CATx Cable with TotalWire Technology - 40m
CX-050 Certified CATx Cable with TotalWire Technology - 50m
CX-070 Certified CATx Cable with TotalWire Technology - 70m
CX-100 Certified CATx Cable with TotalWire Technology - 100m
CX-1000 Certified CATx Cable with TotalWire Technology - 1000' Reel
RS-232 Cable Termination
3-pin Phoenix connector is used for RS-232 communication between HTE III Tx/Rx and connected devices.
* Pinout from the left
Pin RS-232